**Contact: Stephen Brady** Roman Catholic Faithful Phone: 217-299-1196 PO Box 251 Petersburg, IL 62675 stephen.brady@att.net

## Press Release

## **Roman Catholic Faithful Announces New Initiative Press Conference**

**Petersburg, IL April 16, 2024** On Tuesday, April 23 the Roman Catholic Faithful (RCF) will hold a press conference to announce a new initiative focused on protecting the interests of victims of child sex abuse. Stephen Brady, RCF Founder and President, will hold the conference at the following location:

- Where: The Drake Hotel
  - *Camelia Room* 140 East Walton Place Chicago, IL 60611

Tel. 312-787-2200

When: 10:00 a.m. Tuesday, April 23

Also present will be RCF attorney James Bendell and Catholic priest and attorney Fr. James Altman. All members of the press are invited to attend.

## About RCF

Roman Catholic Faithful is a network of faithful laity, investigators and attorneys founded in 1996 whose goal is to rid the Catholic Church of clerical corruption. Under the spiritual guidance of Mother Church and her holy priests, Roman Catholic Faithful has been providing parishioners across the United States with the tools to expose misconduct and bring about change within their local parishes and episcopate. RCF is a not-for-profit 501-(c)(3) corporation. For more information, visit www.rcf.org

For Release 9 a.m. CDT April 16, 2024